
f 

RESTRICTED 
Hunter Two Seater Page DG.1 

FLYING CONTROLS—OUTER WING 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description bes ie are Cas Pate 

1i2; 3:5 4:5 Store 

D.181483-4 FLYING CONTROLS, OUTER WINGS, ASSEMBLY = = 

8358 A.215630 : Bolt, flap, inboard hinge (Mod. 481).. 2 |S8.95.B G: DG.2 
8356 A.215628 ' Bolt,: flap, inner and outer hinges (Mod. 481) 4 1S.95.B Cc. | DG.2 
8357 A.215629 : Bolt, flap hinge at flap jack (Mod. 481) 2 |S8.95.B C. | DG.2 
137 F.170109 : Bolt,: flap jack operating lever attachment 2 15.95 C. | DG.2 
10514 Std. 1639/13EX : Bolt,: at: idling link fulcrum ... 2 |$.95.8 C: 5 

c.199991 : DETAILS ‘IN PORT WING, ASSEMBLY . i 28 - = 

F.185694 : Angle, connector rod anchor, flap inboard 1 | DTD. 364 
: = bearing bracket 

8436 A,199188 Cable, operating desynn transmitter, group 1 - B, | DG.2 
i; : Consisting of:- 

29H/4109 Latch & : Cable, flexible, special 1/32'' dia 25" = C. 
Batchelor 1/00 ; 

29H/1878 Bowden B.52 : Casing, outer 21" = Ci 
29H/1893 Bowden PN.980 : Ferrule, plain was 2 - Gi: 
29H/1176 Bowden PN.935 : Nipple . see eee 1 - C. 

F. 189497 : Nipple, special ss 1 |B.11 
29H/ Bowden PN.1160 : Nut: ee aan 1 - C.. 

29H/1900 Bowden PN.1159 >: Stop, adjusting : 1 = C. 
1310 A. 185383 : Lever, filap interconnecting, "inboard hinge 1 - B. | DG.2 
148 F.176488 : Lever, flap interconnecting, inboard nines 1 | DTD. 364 C. | 0G.2 
4482 F.199213 : Link,! at: desynn transmitter os 1 1.72 C. | DG.2 
153 F.181946 : Peg, attachment of flap levers, inboard. 1 |S.95.B C. | DG.2 

: ; hinge 
154 Std.1221Y/B40 : Pin, ctelgctmart of control rod to position 2 45.2 c. | 4 

5 : indicator lever 

1315 F. 185697 : Rod, connecting levers, flap inboard 1 - Cc. | DG.2 
2 8 : bearing bracket 

4480 F.199191 : Shackle,: at desynn transmitter 1 | S33 c. | DG.2 
4469 F.157015 _ Spring, at desynn transmitter we 1 | Steel C. | DG.2 

C.185037-8 FLAP, - SYNCHRONISING, JACK MOUNTING, 1 = 
* ' =  : ASSEMBLY 

4218 A.198798 : Adaptor : wee | 8 ee ee 4 | oTD.364 Cc. | DG.2 
1305 C.185039-40 : Blocks, bearing, pare. wee wae 0 wanes | 1 pits - Cc. | 0G.2 
1307 C.185041-2 : Blocks, bearing, starboard... ... 1 pr. - C. | DG.2 
74 Std.1553/C40 : Bolt, special 5, RES x 16 |S.99.B ce. | 5 
1304 F.185860 : Bolt, securing jack to lever 2 |S.99.B Cc. | DG.2 
4219 F.191499 : Bolt,: banjo 4 |S.95.B C. | DG.2 
7680 Std.1231/3B : Lug, clocking — 4 15.2 MR/C | 4 
4214 A.198842/1 - Pipe, greaser, port, inner 1 - C. | DG.2 
4215 A. 198842/2 : Pipe,: greaser, starboard, inner nae 1 = Gs 
4216 A.198842/3 'Pipe, greaser, port, outer... «6. eee 1 = Cc. | DG.2 
4217 A.198842/4 : Pipe, greaser, starboard, outer 1 - Gs 

- Dowty SP.B15/3 : Seal (Use 28F/9129099) 4 - - 
F.202783 : Shim, flap synchronising jack mounting QR |L.72 
F.202784 : Shim, flap synchronising jack mounting QR |L.72 
F.202785 : Shim,: flap synchronising jack mounting QR |L.72 
F.202786 : Shim, flap synchronising jack mounting QR |L.72 

4150 Std.915/C22 » i Washer oe ee ee 4 | oTD. 610 c. | 4 
138 B. 182043 : Lever, aileron, inboard, group 2 B. | DG.1 
2A/9500415 | B.R.A. 4 Bearing: 6. eee ee ee 2 - B. 

Std. 1357/40 ‘Ferrule |... +. 4 18.2 4 
5783 A. 120920 PSISOVE Fo vinw wee wie ne 1 15.2 c. | DG.1 

Std. 184/58 - Washer wet pars 4 15.2 4 
146 B. 181399 ‘Lever, aileron control, rib ML" eae _ 2 - B. | DG.1 
151 A. 181278 Link, idling, atleron control... wee nee | A - B. | DG.1 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page 0G.2 

FLYING CONTROLS—OUTER WING Hunter Two Seater 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material Cis Plate 

Off Specification ae No. 

3:4 5 Store 

€.201270-1 NKAGE :, AILERON BOOSTER, ASSEMBLY = = 
127 A. 181938 Bearing, aileron booster unit CT 2 = B. | 0G.1 
5278 Std. 1639/4EX : Bolt, attachment of bearing blocks at 32 | S.95.8 c. | 5 

>}  : : aileron booster unit 
5257 F.201358 : Bolt, attachment of booster unit to lever 2 1S.95.8 Cc. | oG.1 
5262 €.201270/A : Hous ings bearing, port, group re | - B. | 0G.1 

; : Consisting of:- 
Std. 1553/E145 i Bolt: we. ae, wee wate ie 1 | 8.99 5 
8.201276 : : Housing, group ae se gee 1 - 
F.168683 : + Stud — te oven awe sal 2 1 H.TESs 

4189 F.198959 : Stud ws AO ee ee ee c. | 0G.1 
28M/1011467 | A27.ES Nit) we eee IE IE 4 - Cc. {t 
28P/9429528 | SP.9.C8 i Pin, split 6.6.00 ce. eee nee 1 - c. 

A.201278 : Plug, end ee eee eee nee 1 |H.T.S 
28w/14183 AS. 1903/E12 i 4 Sadd ke eee on yer 2 = C. 
5263 C.201271/A Pruning bearing, starboard, group i 1 - B. | 0G.1 

: ; : Consisting of:- = 
Std. 1553/E145 : BdIt : wae ‘ wwe v8 a5 diate 1 $.99 5 
B.201277 : Hdus ing, group ‘ae me <a4 see 1 “ 
F. 168683 : Stud ‘ 2 | 4H.T.S. 

4189 F. 198959 : Stud beeen 2 | H.T.S. c. | DG.1 
28M/1011467 | A.27.ES : Nut aoe eee see see 1 - C. 
28P/9429528 | SP.9.c8 : Pin, ‘split... ee eee nee 1 - Ce 

A.201278 : PEug,end a re ee 1 | HTS. 
28W/14183 AS.1903/E12 : : Saddie cb ‘au wei 2 = C. 
10896 B.255482 : Lever, aileron booster unit, port, group 1 - B. | DG.1 

: (Mod. 1133) 
10897 B. 255483 Lever, al leron booster unit, starboard 1 - B. | DG.1 

: : group (Mod. 1133) 
2A/9501242 B.R.L. @ : Bearing wee vee nee 2 - B. 
1560 A,191949 : Block, bearing eee wae 2 | Stamping Cc. | OG.1 
1561 F.191951 : Bdlt, bearing retaining + wee west 2 | 8.96.8 C. | DG.1 
132 F.182095 : Balt; shackle attachment ... ... .../ 2 | $.95.8 C. | DG.1 
1562 A.191950 : Cap, :bearing retaining 2 | OTD. 364 c. | 0G.1 

C.201274 : Léver, port, group ...  ... 1 - 
C.201275 : Léver, starboard, group 1 = 

5261 F.202435 > : Bush .. — $ 2 | BSS.369 c. | 0G.1 
Std.1357/37 Ferrule ... a era 4 1S,2 4 
Std. 1357/38 : Ferrule” ... eas 4 1$.2 4 

174 F.182015 :  : Pin, lever attachment ... 2 | 5.97.8 C. | DG.1 
B. 182065 : Lever, port, group 1 * 
B. 182066 : Lever, starboard, group 1 - @ 

10051 F.168914 : i Bush, special 2 | 5.95.8 C. 
Std.1357/41 : Ferrule 4 |} S.2 4 
Std, 1357/42 : : Ferrule” ... mice idan caine 4 | S.2 4 

10895 A.254844 : Shackle, group (Mod. 1133) em 2 - 8. | 0G.1 — 
2A/9500365 ACL. ¢ : : Bearing, contact ... ... se. Z = B. call 

F. 168716 : Spindle 2 | S.95.B 
F. 168717 : Spindle ea sis Cid Sem sen 2 | S.g5s8 

7959 F.214989 : Washer, special, for shackle (Mod. 467) | QR | $.1 Cc. DG.1 
7960 F.214990 : Washer, special, for shackle (Mod. 467) | QR | S.1 c. | 0G.1 
7961 F.214991 : Washer, special, for shackle (Mod. 467) | QR | S.1 C. | 0G.1 
7962 F.214992 : Washer, special, for shackle (Mod. 467) | OR | S.1 C.. DG.1 
1501 F.190470 : Washer, special _— ee wee] 2 | DTD.610 c. | DG.1 
1559 F.192086 : Washer, bearing atvachwert “bolt. 2 | 8.3 Cc. | OG.1 
8053 Std. : Washer, shim, between levers QR |Shim Stee} C. | 4 

1208/180/88/20 Lb 4 ; 8054 Std. : Washer, shim, between levers QR |Shim Steel] C. 4 
1208/180/88/30 Poi: 

8055 Std. : Washer, shim, between levers QR [Shim Steel C; 4 

1208/180/88/45 

RESTRICTED



ty
 

RESTRICTED 
Hunter Two Seater Page DG.3 

FLYING CONTROLS—OUTER WING 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description At | Soette ton tes ue 

2:3:4°5 Store 

4109 F.199249 : Pkate, locking, for bearing block ... 2 |8.3 C. 
4110 F.199250 : Plate, locking, for bearing block ... won| “TH || S53 C. 
10515 8.232006 ; Rod, ‘control group (Mod. 933) Te wes] 2 = B DG.1 

: : : Consisting of:- 
10566 A.232008 : Fark, end . 1 18.95 c. 1 
10567 F.232007 i Nut, ‘special a 1 15.98 t. 1 

B.232006/1 = 2 Rod : 1 5.96. 

157 F.181791 : Shackle - “ewes 2 | Stamping B. | 0G.1 
7122 F.210462 : $kim,: far linkage sats QR | DTD.166 Ci 
7123 F.210463 : Shim, for linkage QR DTD. 166 C. 
712k F.210464 - Shim, for linkage QR | DTD. 166 C 
7125 F.210465 : Shim,: for linkage OR | DTD. 166 c. 
7126 F.210466 : Shim, for linkage QR | DTD. 166 C. 
7127 F.210467 : $him,: for linkage or wee ware ae} QR DTD. 166 C. 

7128 F.210468 ' Shim, for linkage cee wee vee ee] QR | DTD. 166 C. 
7129 F.210469 : : Shim,: for linkage weer QR | DTD. 166 Cc. 
8362 F.215654 : Plate, ipeleing (Mod, 481) ex 2 | OTD. 166 Cc. | DG.2 
8360 F.215167 : Sleeve, Flap, inboard hinge (Mod. "481) ae 2 |S.95.C B. DG.2 

8359 F.215166 : Sleeve, flap, inner and outer hinges i 481) 4 |5.95.B C. | DG.2 
8361 F.215165 : Sleeve, flap hinge at jack (Mod. 481).. 2 |5.95.8 C. | DG.2 
164 A.180993 : Tube, aileron control, inboard, port .. 1 = B. | DG.1 
165 A.180994 : Tube, aileron control, inboard, starboard 1 - B. | DG.1 
166 A. 180995 Tube ,: aileron control, between tail ribs "Ee! 2 - B. DG.1 

: : : and '"'G" : 
1502 A.191584 “Tube, aileron control, between tail ribs ''G'! 2 - B. DG.1 

: and "'L" group 
168 A.169527 : Eye- end : rs i | - B. | 0G 
169 A.171048 - Tube, aileron control, —— tail rib "'L" 1 - B DG. 

: : > and booster unit assembly, port 
170 A.171049 “Tube, aileron control, between tail rib ''L"' 1 - B. | DG.1 

: and booster unit assembly, 

: starboard 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page 06.4 Hunter Two Seater 

FLYING CONTROLS—OUTER WING 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material Class | Plate 
Off Specification ct No.. 

1i2:ig:4:6: Store 

: :  :  : SUMMARY OF STOCK ITEMS 

280/9436920 | A.25.1.C Bdlt,; 2 B.A. - - - 28D/9133011 | A.25.2.C Bdlt, 2 B.A. r - 28D/9133012 | A.25.3.C. Balt, 2 BAL - - = 28D/7002428 | A.25.6.C Balt, 2 :B.A. - - - 280/12634 A.25.18.€ Balt, 1/4" -B, §. F. - - - 
28D/14365 A.30.11.G Balt, 5/16"! BJS.F. - = - 280/13477 A.30.13.J Bolt, git BuS.F. - - - 
28D/8309 AS.1242/4¢ Balt; 2:B.A. = = = 28D/13256 A.30.5.C Balt; 2:B.A. 3... = = = 280/14218 A.30.9.G Bolt: S/16'! BUS.F, - - - 
28D/18679 A.30.20.J Balt; @'! BZS.F. = 7 = 28N/9156370 | SP.21 Lubricator ; : 7 = 
28M/9403520 | A.27.CP Nut, :2 B.A. = = - 28M/13121 A.27.CS Nut, i2 B.A¥ - - - 
28M/13124 A.27.CT Nut, i2 B.A. 7 = = 
28M/1011467 | A.27.ES Nut, :1/4"" gs. iF, - 7 = 
28M/13122 A.27.GS Nut, '5/£6"' :B.S.F. - = - 
28M/1011476 | A.27.US Nut, 9/16" :B.S.F. - = “ 
28M/13028 A,27.JT Nut, ‘#'''B.S.FE - = - 
28M/13120 A.27.LS Nut, 7/16" B.S.F. = - - 
28M/14537 A.58.GS Nut, 5/46" :B.S.F. - - - 
28M/15496 A.58.LT Nut, :7/16"' (B.S.F. = = = 
28M/14555 A.S8.NS Nut, ‘3! B.S.F. - 2 = 
28M/8101 AGS.572/C Nut, 5/16" (B.$.F. - 2 m 
28M/7727 AGS.572/E Nut, #" B.S.F. = 5 = 
284/7748 AGS.572/J Nut, 9/16": 8. S.F. “ - - 
28M/10288 AGS.2001/C1 Nut, 2 BAS: - - - 
28M/10328 AGS.2002/C1 Nut, 2 B. A. S = z 
28P/828 SP.4.¥.B2 Pim fb de fms = 3 = 
28W/9419475 | SP.15.C Washer, :2 nee - . = 
28W/9419476 | SP.15.C Washer, 5/16" B.S.F. . + - - 
28W/9419477 | SP.15.J Washer @'' 8.S.F. - - - 
28W/9419478 | SP.15.L Washer, :7/'6'' :B.S.F, = - - 
28W/9419404 | SP.16.C Washer, :2 B. Au ose - - - 
28W/9419488 | SP.16.6 Washer, 5 = - - 
28W/9419489 | SP.16.J Washer, ‘2 - - - 
28Ww/9419492 | SP.16.P = = = calc da 5/16" 8. 5. F. 

RESTRICTED 

ae
 

)
 



~ 

RESTRICTED PLATE N& DG.1I- 
(issue 

F\ FN 
182095 eee) = 

F 

214989 } Gye) Naaaieie 

= Pia 

MOG 933 

| ae 

Gan 180993 

B 

181399 

FLYING CONTROLS



RESTRICTED PLATE NO DG.2- 
(issue 3) 

F 
170109) 

FLYING CONTROLS 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

